Monday-Friday COMMERCIAL

391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 891 391 391 391 391
A A A A NSch,A SchC A
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand6 - 0705 - 0925 - 1125 - 1326 - - 1535 - 1735 1910
ChurchitlWay e 0708 - 0928 - 1128 - 1328 - 1538 - 1738 1913
Tytherington, DorchesterWay - 0715 ——-- 0935 W - 1135 —-- 1336 - 1545 e 1745 1920
Kerridge Bulls Head 0721 - 0941  —-- 1141 —-- 1341 - - 1551 - 1751 1926
Bollington, Cotton Tree ~ — 0729 - 0949  —-- 1149 —-- 1349 - - 1559 - 1759 1934
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms e 0741  -—--- 1001 - 1201 -—--- 1401 - ————- 1611 - 1811 1946
Middlewood Green Lane 0643 0753 0908 1013 1108 1213 1308 1413 1518 - 1623 1718 1823 1954
Hockley Post Office 0651 0756 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1526 - 1626 1726 1826 1956
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive 0658 0803 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1533 - 1633 1733 1833 2001
POYNTON HIGH SCHOOL (finish time 1515) - e —— - —— - 1525 - e e -
Poynton, Church e e e —— - 1835 - - e -
Poynton Station 0705 0810 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1540 C 1640 1740 1840 2006
Mill Lane, Fiveways —emeee e e e e - e e e 1540  —— e s
Hazel Grove, RisngSun o B T —— e —— e 1550 - - - -
Hazel Grove Station 0715 0820 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1550 C 1650 1750 1850 2015
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital) 0720 0825 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1555 1556 1655 1755 1855 2020
Stockport Bus Station 0732 0837 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1607 1615 1707 1807 1907 2032
COMMERCIAL

391 391 891 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391 391

SchB NSch, A A A A A A
Stockport Bus Station 0535 0710 0740 0740 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1520 1620 1730 1830
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital) 0550 0725 0752 0755 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1535 1635 1745 1845
Hazel Grove Station 0555 0730 B 0800 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1540 1640 1750 1850
Hazel Grove, RisngSun o — 0802 —_— - B T
Mill Lane, Fiveways e e 0816 B —— - —— - e
Poynton Station 0604 0740 B 0810 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1550 1650 1800 1900
Poynton, Church e e 0822 W - e e e mmmmm mmmem mmmeeemeee e emeen ————-
POYNTON HIGH SCHOOL (start time 0845) - - 0830 @ - e e e e e e e e e -
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive 0609 0747 - 0817 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1557 1657 1807 1907
Hockley Post Office 0614 0754  -—-- 0824 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1604 1704 1814 1914
Middlewood Green Lane 0616 0757 - 0832 0957 1102 1157 1302 1357 1502 1607 1712 1817 1922
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms 0624 0809 W - - 1009 ————- 1209 - 1409 - 1619 ———-- 1829 -
Bollington, Cotton Tree 0637 0822 - - 1022 - 1222 - 1422 - 1632 - 1842 -
Kerridge Bulls Head 0644 0829 - - 1029 - 1229 - 1429 - 1639 - 1849 -
Tytherington, Dorchester Way 0650 0835 - e 1035 e 1235 - 1435 - 1645 - 1855 -
Churchill Way 0655 0840 - -——-- 1040 - 1240 - 1440 - 1650 — 1900 -
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1 0658 0843 - - 1043 - 1243 - 1443 - 1653 - 1903 -

A Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road between Middlewood and Hockley

Runs via the 391 route to London Road then along London Road and Macclesfield Road to Hazel Grove Rising Sun terminus then Macclesfield
Road, London Road, Chester Road, Dean Lane, Macclesfield Road, London Road North, London Road South, Dickens Lane and Yew Tree Lane
B Road, Dean Lane, Macclesfield Road, London Road North, London Road South, Dickens Lane and Yew Tree Lane
Runs via Yew Tree Lane, Dickens Lane, London Road South, London Road North, Macclesfield Road, Dean Lane, Chester Road, London Road,
Macclesfield Road to Hazel Grove Rising Sun terminus then Macclesfield Road, London Road and as 391 to Stockport
C Grove Rising Sun terminus then Macclesfield Road, London Road and as 391 to Stockport

Sch Schooldays Only



NSch

Saturday

Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 6
Churchill Way

Tytherington, Dorchester Way
Kerridge Bulls Head

Bollington, Cotton Tree

Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms
Middlewood Green Lane

Hockley Post Office

Poynton, Graymarsh Drive
Poynton Station

Hazel Grove Station

Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)
Stockport Bus Station

Stockport Bus Station

Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)
Hazel Grove Station

Poynton Station

Poynton, Graymarsh Drive
Hockley Post Office

Middlewood Green Lane

Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms
Bollington, Cotton Tree

Kerridge Bulls Head

Tytherington, Dorchester Way
Churchill Way

Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1

A

Schoolholidays

391 391 391 391

----- -—- 0925 -
----- — 0928 -—-
----- - 0935 -
----- -—- 0941 -
----- -—- 0949 -
---------- 1001 -—
0808 0908 1013 1108
0816 0916 1016 1116
0823 0923 1023 1123
0830 0930 1030 1130
0840 0940 1040 1140
0845 0945 1045 1145
0857 0957 1057 1157

391 391 391 391

0710 0810 0910 1010
0725 0825 0925 1025
0730 0830 0930 1030
0740 0840 0940 1040
0747 0847 0947 1047
0754 0854 0954 1054
0757 0902 0957 1102

0809 - 1009 -
0822 - 1022 -
0829 - 1029 -
0835 - 1035 -
0840 - 1040 -
0843 - 1043

391

1125
1128
1135
1141
1149
1201
1213
1216
1223
1230
1240
1245
1257

391

1110
1125
1130
1140
1147
1154
1157
1209
1222
1229
1235
1240
1243

391

1325
1328
1335
1341
1349
1401
1413
1416
1423
1430
1440
1445
1457

391

1310
1325
1330
1340
1347
1354
1357
1409
1422
1429
1435
1440
1443

Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road

between Middlewood and Hockley

391

1525
1528
1535
1541
1549
1601
1613
1616
1623
1630
1640
1645
1657

391

1510
1525
1530
1540
1547
1554
1557
1609
1622
1629
1635
1640
1643

1708
1716
1723
1730
1740
1745
1757

391

1725
1728
1735
1741
1749
1801
1813
1816
1823
1830
1840
1845
1857

391

1710
1725
1730
1740
1747
1754
1757
1809
1822
1829
1835
1840
1843

COMMERCIAL
391

1850
1853
1900
1906
1914
1926
1934
1936
1941
1946
1955
2000
2012



Sunday & Public Holidays

391 391 391

A

Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 6 1015 1425 -
Churchill Way 1018 1428 -
Tytherington, Dorchester Way 1025 1435 -—-
Kerridge Bulls Head 1031 1441 -
Bollington, Cotton Tree 1039 1449 -
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms 1051 1501 -
Middlewood Green Lane 1059 1509 1648
Hockley Post Office 1101 1511 1656
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive 1106 1516 1701
Poynton Station 1111 1521 1706
Hazel Grove Station 1120 1530 1715
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital) 1125 1535 1720
Stockport Bus Station 1137 1547 1732
391 391 391

A
Stockport Bus Station 0845 1245 1600
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital) 0900 1300 1615
Hazel Grove Station 0905 1305 1620
Poynton Station 0914 1314 1629
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive 0919 1319 1634
Hockley Post Office 0924 1324 1639
Middlewood Green Lane 0926 1326 1647
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms 0934 1334 -
Bollington, Cotton Tree 0947 1347  —-
Kerridge Bulls Head 0954 1354 -
Tytherington, Dorchester Way 1000 1400 -
Churchill Way 1005 1405 -
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1 1008 1408 -

A Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road
between Middlewood and Hockley

Service 391

Macclesfield Bus Station, Mill Street, Park Green, Churchill Way, Hibel Road, Beech Lane, Manchester Road, Dorchester Way, Manchester Road,
Tytherington Lane, Bollington Road, Clarke Lane, Oak Road, Jackson Lane, Grimshaw Lane, Wellington Road,

Palmerston Street, Shrigley Road, Brookledge Lane, Springbank Lane, Cawley Lane, Pedley Hill, Wood Lane South, Wood Lane West,

Moggie Lane, Dickens Lane, Waterloo Road, Coppice Road, Shrigley Road North, Green Lane, Middlewood Road, Park Lane,

Bulkeley Road, Clumber Road, Dickens Lane, Vernon Road, Copperfield Road, Dickens Lane, London Road South, Chester Road,

Woodford Road, Chester Road, Station Street, Hatherlow Lane, London Road, Buxton Road, Wellington Road South,Exchange Street, Stockport Bus Station

Return via Mersey Square, St Petersgate, Wellington Road South then as reverse of outward route to Beech Lane, Jordangate, King Edawrd Street
Churchill Way,Park Green, Sunderland Street, Waters Green, Queen Victoria Street and Macclesfield Bus Station



