

Monday-Friday

COMMERCIAL

	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	891	391	391	391	391
	A		A		A		A		NSch, A	Sch C		A		
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 6	----	0705	----	0925	----	1125	----	1325	----	----	1535	----	1735	1910
Churchill Way	----	0708	----	0928	----	1128	----	1328	----	----	1538	----	1738	1913
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	----	0715	----	0935	----	1135	----	1335	----	----	1545	----	1745	1920
Kerridge Bulls Head	----	0721	----	0941	----	1141	----	1341	----	----	1551	----	1751	1926
Bollington, Cotton Tree	----	0729	----	0949	----	1149	----	1349	----	----	1559	----	1759	1934
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	----	0741	----	1001	----	1201	----	1401	----	----	1611	----	1811	1946
Middlewood Green Lane	0643	0753	0908	1013	1108	1213	1308	1413	1518	----	1623	1718	1823	1954
Hockley Post Office	0651	0756	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1526	----	1626	1726	1826	1956
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	0658	0803	0923	1023	1123	1223	1323	1423	1533	----	1633	1733	1833	2001
POYNTON HIGH SCHOOL (finish time 1515)	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	1525	----	----	----	----
Poynton, Church	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	1535	----	----	----	----
Poynton Station	0705	0810	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1540	C	1640	1740	1840	2006
Mill Lane, Fiveways	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	1540	----	----	----	----
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	1550	----	----	----	----
Hazel Grove Station	0715	0820	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1550	C	1650	1750	1850	2015
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	0720	0825	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1555	1556	1655	1755	1855	2020
Stockport Bus Station	0732	0837	0957	1057	1157	1257	1357	1457	1607	1615	1707	1807	1907	2032

COMMERCIAL

	391	391	891	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391
			Sch B	NSch, A	A		A		A	A		A		A
Stockport Bus Station	0535	0710	0740	0740	0910	1010	1110	1210	1310	1410	1520	1620	1730	1830
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	0550	0725	0752	0755	0925	1025	1125	1225	1325	1425	1535	1635	1745	1845
Hazel Grove Station	0555	0730	B	0800	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1540	1640	1750	1850
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun	----	----	0802	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
Mill Lane, Fiveways	----	----	0816	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
Poynton Station	0604	0740	B	0810	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1550	1650	1800	1900
Poynton, Church	----	----	0822	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
POYNTON HIGH SCHOOL (start time 0845)	----	----	0830	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	0609	0747	----	0817	0947	1047	1147	1247	1347	1447	1557	1657	1807	1907
Hockley Post Office	0614	0754	----	0824	0954	1054	1154	1254	1354	1454	1604	1704	1814	1914
Middlewood Green Lane	0616	0757	----	0832	0957	1102	1157	1302	1357	1502	1607	1712	1817	1922
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	0624	0809	----	----	1009	----	1209	----	1409	----	1619	----	1829	----
Bollington, Cotton Tree	0637	0822	----	----	1022	----	1222	----	1422	----	1632	----	1842	----
Kerridge Bulls Head	0644	0829	----	----	1029	----	1229	----	1429	----	1639	----	1849	----
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	0650	0835	----	----	1035	----	1235	----	1435	----	1645	----	1855	----
Churchill Way	0655	0840	----	----	1040	----	1240	----	1440	----	1650	----	1900	----
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1	0658	0843	----	----	1043	----	1243	----	1443	----	1653	----	1903	----

A

Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road between Middlewood and Hockley

B

Runs via the 391 route to London Road then along London Road and Macclesfield Road to Hazel Grove Rising Sun terminus then Macclesfield Road, London Road, Chester Road, Dean Lane, Macclesfield Road, London Road North, London Road South, Dickens Lane and Yew Tree Lane Road, Dean Lane, Macclesfield Road, London Road North, London Road South, Dickens Lane and Yew Tree Lane

C

Runs via Yew Tree Lane, Dickens Lane, London Road South, London Road North, Macclesfield Road, Dean Lane, Chester Road, London Road, Macclesfield Road to Hazel Grove Rising Sun terminus then Macclesfield Road, London Road and as 391 to Stockport

Sch

Schooldays Only

NSch

Schoolholidays

Saturday

COMMERCIAL

	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391
	A	A		A		A		A		A		
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 6	----	----	0925	----	1125	----	1325	----	1525	----	1725	1850
Churchill Way	----	----	0928	----	1128	----	1328	----	1528	----	1728	1853
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	----	----	0935	----	1135	----	1335	----	1535	----	1735	1900
Kerridge Bulls Head	----	----	0941	----	1141	----	1341	----	1541	----	1741	1906
Bollington, Cotton Tree	----	----	0949	----	1149	----	1349	----	1549	----	1749	1914
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	----	----	1001	----	1201	----	1401	----	1601	----	1801	1926
Middlewood Green Lane	0808	0908	1013	1108	1213	1308	1413	1508	1613	1708	1813	1934
Hockley Post Office	0816	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1516	1616	1716	1816	1936
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	0823	0923	1023	1123	1223	1323	1423	1523	1623	1723	1823	1941
Poynton Station	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830	1946
Hazel Grove Station	0840	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640	1740	1840	1955
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	0845	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1645	1745	1845	2000
Stockport Bus Station	0857	0957	1057	1157	1257	1357	1457	1557	1657	1757	1857	2012

	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391	391
		A		A		A		A		A		
Stockport Bus Station	0710	0810	0910	1010	1110	1210	1310	1410	1510	1610	1710	
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	0725	0825	0925	1025	1125	1225	1325	1425	1525	1625	1725	
Hazel Grove Station	0730	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	
Poynton Station	0740	0840	0940	1040	1140	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640	1740	
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	0747	0847	0947	1047	1147	1247	1347	1447	1547	1647	1747	
Hockley Post Office	0754	0854	0954	1054	1154	1254	1354	1454	1554	1654	1754	
Middlewood Green Lane	0757	0902	0957	1102	1157	1302	1357	1502	1557	1702	1757	
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	0809	----	1009	----	1209	----	1409	----	1609	----	1809	
Bollington, Cotton Tree	0822	----	1022	----	1222	----	1422	----	1622	----	1822	
Kerridge Bulls Head	0829	----	1029	----	1229	----	1429	----	1629	----	1829	
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	0835	----	1035	----	1235	----	1435	----	1635	----	1835	
Churchill Way	0840	----	1040	----	1240	----	1440	----	1640	----	1840	
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1	0843	----	1043	----	1243	----	1443	----	1643	----	1843	

Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road between Middlewood and Hockley

A

Sunday & Public Holidays

	391	391	391
			A
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 6	1015	1425	----
Churchill Way	1018	1428	----
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	1025	1435	----
Kerridge Bulls Head	1031	1441	----
Bollington, Cotton Tree	1039	1449	----
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	1051	1501	----
Middlewood Green Lane	1059	1509	1648
Hockley Post Office	1101	1511	1656
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	1106	1516	1701
Poynton Station	1111	1521	1706
Hazel Grove Station	1120	1530	1715
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	1125	1535	1720
Stockport Bus Station	1137	1547	1732

	391	391	391
			A
Stockport Bus Station	0845	1245	1600
Stepping Hill The Crown (for Hospital)	0900	1300	1615
Hazel Grove Station	0905	1305	1620
Poynton Station	0914	1314	1629
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	0919	1319	1634
Hockley Post Office	0924	1324	1639
Middlewood Green Lane	0926	1326	1647
Four Lane Ends, Miners Arms	0934	1334	----
Bollington, Cotton Tree	0947	1347	----
Kerridge Bulls Head	0954	1354	----
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	1000	1400	----
Churchill Way	1005	1405	----
Macclesfield, Bus Station Stand 1	1008	1408	----

A

Operates via Green Lane, Shrigley Road North and Coppice Road between Middlewood and Hockley

Route Descriptions

Service 391

Macclesfield Bus Station, Mill Street, Park Green, Churchill Way, Hibel Road, Beech Lane, Manchester Road, Dorchester Way, Manchester Road, Tytherington Lane, Bollington Road, Clarke Lane, Oak Road, Jackson Lane, Grimshaw Lane, Wellington Road, Palmerston Street, Shrigley Road, Brookledge Lane, Springbank Lane, Cawley Lane, Pedley Hill, Wood Lane South, Wood Lane West, Moggie Lane, Dickens Lane, Waterloo Road, Coppice Road, Shrigley Road North, Green Lane, Middlewood Road, Park Lane, Bulkeley Road, Clumber Road, Dickens Lane, Vernon Road, Copperfield Road, Dickens Lane, London Road South, Chester Road, Woodford Road, Chester Road, Station Street, Hatherlow Lane, London Road, Buxton Road, Wellington Road South, Exchange Street, Stockport Bus Station

Return via Mersey Square, St Petersgate, Wellington Road South then as reverse of outward route to Beech Lane, Jordangate, King Edawrd Street Churchill Way, Park Green, Sunderland Street, Waters Green, Queen Victoria Street and Macclesfield Bus Station